Ins O

Fled September 3, 1974 O.L. P. 8:40

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) ss

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, S. C. DuRose, Commissioner of Insurance and custodian of the official records of said office, do hereby certify that the annexed order repealing and adopting rules relating to town mutual insurers was issued by this office on September 3, 1974.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this office and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name in the City of Madison, State of Wisconsin, this 3rd day of September, 1974.

S. C. DuRose

Commissioner of Insurance

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF STATE RECEIVED AND FILED

SEP 3 1974

ROBERT C. ZIMMERMAN SECRETARY OF STATE

ORDER OF THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

Repealing and Adopting Rules

Pursuant to authority vested in the Commissioner of Insurance by section 601.41 (3), Wis. Stats., the Commissioner of Insurance hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section Ins 6.20 (5) (a) 1. of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is smended to read:

Ins 6.20 (5) (a) 1. They are rated AAA, AA or A by Fitch Investors Service, Inc. or by Standard & Poor's Corporation, or Asa, Aa or A by Moody's Investors Service, Inc.; or

Dated September 3, 1974

S. C. DuRose

Commissioner of Insurance

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF STATE RECEIVED AND FILED

SEP 3 1974

ROBERT C. ZIMMERMAN SECRETARY OF STATE